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	Workplace:
	Location:
	Date:


Assessor(s): 

STEP 1 – IDENTIFY THE HAZARDS

What is this job? (eg Cleaning) 


Describe the tasks: (eg vacuuming, mopping, dusting) 


Describe the main hazard for each task considering the following four main areas:

	Work area design

(eg cramped storage)


	Use of tools

(eg repetitive wrist movement on duster)

	Nature of loads

(eg awkward shapes to pick up)
	Handling of loads

(eg lifting heavy buckets)




STEP 2 – ASSESS THE RISKS

Choose a level of risk rating (from 0-5) for each risk factor listed from A through to I (circle your choice). 
	A. Repetition Whole Body 

	No regular movement
	Consistent, obvious pauses, very slow movements
	Slow, steady movement, frequent pauses
	Steady movement, infrequent pauses
	Rapid, steady movements, few pauses
	Very rapid movement, no pauses

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	B. Repetition Upper Limbs

	No regular movement
	Consistent, obvious pauses, very slow movements
	Slow, steady movement, frequent pauses
	Steady movement, infrequent pauses
	Rapid, steady movements, few pauses
	Very rapid movement, no pauses

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	C. Force Required – Body/Arm
	
	D. Force Required – Hand/Fingers

	Nothing at all
	Comfortable
	Extreme effort
	
	Nothing at all
	Comfortable
	Extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E. Posture
	
	F. Personal Factors

	Neutral
	Comfortable
	Extreme range of movement
	
	New employees (under 12 months) or workers returned from extended leave

	Wrist deviation
	
	
	
	
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	No

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	0

	Wrist bend
	
	
	
	
	Older workers, or with recurring disabilities

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	No

	Forearm twist
	
	
	
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	0

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	Restrictions due to personal protective equipment

	Elbows
	
	
	
	
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	No

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	0

	Shoulders
	
	
	
	
	Inadequate skills or experience

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	No

	Neck
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	0

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	Inadequate training
	
	
	

	Back
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	No

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	G. Load Characteristics

	Weight (if known)


kilograms

	Lifting/carrying the load

	Easy to move
	Comfortable
	Slight effort
	Moderate effort
	Difficult
	Extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Push/pull/stabilising forces

	Easy to move
	Comfortable
	Slight effort
	Moderate effort
	Difficult
	Extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	

	H. Working Environment

	Work space

	Causes no problem
	Inconvenience
	Impedes movement
	Causes extra effort
	Causes great extra effort
	Causes extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Thermal comfort

	Causes no problem
	Inconvenience
	Impedes performance
	Causes extra effort
	Causes great extra effort
	Causes extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Floor surfaces (slipping, tripping hazards)

	Causes no problem
	Inconvenience
	Impedes performance
	Causes extra effort
	Causes great extra effort
	Causes extreme effort

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


I. WORK ORGANISATION

How many people perform this job? 




How much time does any one person spend doing this job each day? 


How many days each week does any one person spend doing this job? 

How much time was spent observing this job for this assessment? 


J. OVERALL RISK RATING

[image: image1.jpg]
The highest risk rating above becomes the overall risk rating. 
What is the highest risk rating that this task has? 

Summary


LEVEL OF RISK RATING

The level of risk rating will help determine how urgently the risk needs to be attended to. The following is a guide:

0 rating = Very low priority, fix within a 12 month plan.
3 rating = High priority, fix within a 2 week plan.

1 rating = Low priority, fix within a 3 month plan.

4 rating = Very high priority, fix within a 1 week plan.

2 rating = Medium priority, fix within a 1 month plan.
5 rating = Urgent priority, fix within 24 hours.

STEP 3 – 
RISK CONTROL PLAN






A risk control plan is an effective tool to help you consider ways of controlling manual handling hazards in the workplace. It lists ‘risk control options’ and helps you identify different ways to reduce manual handling injury and the training needed for workers to do the job safely.

Use the ‘level of risk rating’ (above) to determine your ‘Fix by date’.

Develop your ‘How will we reduce the risk’ by involving the people directly affected.

	
	Risk Control Options
	
	How will we reduce the risk?
	Fix by date
	Who 
	Review date

	1
	Eliminate or minimise manual handling hazards:

Is the task really necessary?

Can other methods be used? 
	Yes/No

Yes/No
	
	
	
	

	
	Are there aids or machines to do the task?

Can an aid be designed or made?
	Yes/No

Yes/No
	
	
	
	

	
	Can reorganising the materials, the work layout or the schedule reduce handling?

Can redesign improve the flow of the work?
	Yes/No

Yes/No
	
	
	
	

	2
	Improve work organisation and reduce effort: 

Is work planned to reduce periods of high or low demand?

Is the sequencing of tasks efficient?

Are there adequate rest breaks? 
	Yes/No

Yes/No

Yes/No
	
	
	
	

	3
	Increase awareness and improve knowledge and skills :
Are workers trained in the manual handling methods needed to do the job safely?
	Yes/No
	
	
	
	

	
	Are the people doing the job consulted about the ways their job can be done safely?
	Yes/No
	
	
	
	


Acknowledgement:  This tool is based on the Audit Tool for Ergonomic Hazard Management for the Meat Industry in SA developed by D Nery for WorkCover Corporation Safer Industries Program 2000
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